
Temecula

Legislation Text

41000 Main Street
Temecula, California

Increase the Professional Services Contingency Authorization for the Margarita Recreation Center, Project No.
PW17-21
That the City Council:

1. Approve an increase to the contingency for professional services for the Margarita Recreation Center Project,
PW17-21 by $80,000; and

2. Increase the City Manager Authority to approve change orders to the project services contract by $80,000.

File #: AR-22-482, Version: 1

Temecula Printed on 9/14/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

